### GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES







### Request for Proposals PROJECT MANAGEMENT SERVICES DCPS & DPR PROTOFILIO PROJECTS DCAM-17-NC-0015

# Addendum No. 2

Issued: December 2, 2016

This Addendum No. 2 is issued by DGS on December 2, 2016. Except as modified herein, the Request for Proposals (RFP) remains unmodified and is hereby published on the DGS website.

#### Item No. 1 <u>Attachment M – EEO Policy Statement Agreement</u>

Incorporate by Attachment M – EEO Agreement

The EEO Agreement must be completed as prescribed therein, by the Bidder and returned with the Bid Submission in accordance with the Bid Submission deadline as outlined in Section F.

Item No. 2Attachment D – Bid FormDelete in its entirety: Attachment D – Bid FormReplace With:Attachment D – Bid From Revised 2-December-2016

#### Item No. 2 Last Day for Questions

**Delete in its entirety:** All reference to the Last Day for questions; Section A.9 and Section F.3

**Replace With:**Questions should be directed to Domonique L. Banks at the<br/>email address listed in *Section F.1 no later than Thursday,*<br/>*December 8, 2016.* The person making the request shall be<br/>responsible for prompt delivery.

### GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES







# The below Add & Incorporate / Delete & Replace changes are reflective of the REVISED RFP DCAM-17-NC-0015, dated 2-December-2016

Item No. 3	Section A.1 Potential Projects/Capital Improvement Plans	
	Delete in its entirety:	Section A.1 - Potential Projects/Capital Improvement Plans
	and Replace with:	Section A.1 - Potential Projects/Capital Improvement Plans of REVISED RFP DCAM-17- NC-0015, dated 2-December-2016
Item No. 4	Section A.3.1 Pricing	
	Add and Incorporate:	Section A.3.1 - Pricing: of REVISED RPF DCAM- 17-NC-0015, DATED 2-December-2016
Item No. 5	Section A.6.1 Base Term	
	Add and Incorporate:	Section A.6.1 – Base Term: of REVISED RPF DCAM-17-NC-0015, DATED 2-December-2016
Item No. 6	Section A.6.2 Option Year(s)	
	Add and Incorporate:	Section A.6.2 – Option Year(s): of REVISED RPF DCAM-17-NC-0015, DATED 2-December-2016
Item No. 7	Section A.6.3 Option Year Pricing	
	Add and Incorporate:	Section A.6.3 – Option Year Pricing: of REVISED RPF DCAM-17-NC-0015, DATED 2-December- 2016
Item No. 8	<u>Section B – Scope of Work (SOW)</u>	
	Delete in its entirety:	Section B – Scope of Work (SOW)
	and Replace with:	Section B – Scope of Work (SOW): of REVISED RFP DCAM-17-NC-0015, dated 2-December-2016

#### GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES







# Item No. 9 <u>Section E.4.1 – Price Proposal Binder(s)</u>:

Delete in its entirety:

Section E.4.1 Price Proposal Binder(s):

and Replace with:

Section E.4.1 Price Proposal Binders(s): of REVISED RFP DCAM-17-NC-0015, dated 2-December-2016

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Domonique L. Banks

Domonique L. Banks Contract Specialist Goods & Services December 2, 2016 Date

- End of Addendum No. 2 -